OP \$90.00 1216588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM516597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raschig Jaeger Technologies Corporation		06/04/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raschig USA Inc.	
Street Address:	2201 East Lamar Blvd.	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1216588	JAEGER TRI-PACKS
Registration Number:	1216589	
Registration Number:	4500764	TRI-PACKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172373900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-3215

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew R. Schantz c/o Frost Brown Todd

Address Line 1: 201 N. Illinois St., Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46244-0961

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew R. Schantz
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew R. Schantz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Raschig#page1.tif source=Name Change Raschig#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0468



PACE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RASCHIG JAEGER

TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RASCHIG

JAEGER TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION" TO "RASCHIG USA INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 4:46

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4720440 8100

130736088

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authwer.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 0483708

DATE: 06-05-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0469 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:42 PM 06/04/2013 FILED 04:46 PM 06/04/2013 W 130736088 - 4720440 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

RASCHIG JAEGER TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

RECORDED: 03/29/2019

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is

RASCHIG JAEGER TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

 The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out the FIRST Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said FIRST Article the following new FIRST Article.

"The name of this corporation shall be: Raschig USA Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be June 4, 2013.

Executed this 4th day of June, 2013.

TC Cheong

Executive Vice President & Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006604 FRAME: 0470